DATA SHEET
SURFACE-MOUNT CERAMIC
MULTILAYER CAPACITORS
C-Array
NP0/X7R/Y5V
16 V TO 50 V
sizes 0508 (4 x 0402) / 0612 (4 x 0603)
RoHS compliant & Halogen Free

 RoHS compliant
 Halogen Free compliant
ORDERING INFORMATION -GLOBAL PART NUMBER, PHYCOMP
CTC & 12NC
All part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, TC material,
packing style, voltage, process code, termination and capacitance value.
Please note that 12 digits ordering code will expire at the end of 2010.
YYAAGGEEOO  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddee
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
CA     XXXX    X    X    XXX    X    B    X    XXX
                (1)      (2)  (3)     (4)     (5)         (6)    (7)
(1) SIZE – INCH BASED (METRIC)
0508 (1220)
0612 (1632)
(2) TOLERANCE
 J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = -20% to +80%
(3) PACKING STYLE
R = Paper/PE taping reel; Reel 7 inch
(4) TC MATERIAL
NPO
X7R
Y5V
(5) RATED VOLTAGE
7 = 16 V
8 = 25 V
9 = 50 V
(6) PROCESS
N = NP0
B = X7R / Y5V
(7) CAPACITANCE VALUE
2 significant digits+number of zeros
The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor, and letter R is decimal point
Example: 121 = 12 x 101 = 120 pF
Feb 05, 2010 V.1
Surface-Mount Ceramic Multilayer Capacitors
3
17
Product specification
4C-Array NP0/X7R/Y5V 16 V to 50 V
2  2   X X    X X    X    X    X    X    X X
Carrier type
55 = Paper/PE
Voltage
10 = 16 V
12 = 25 V
14 = 50 V
Size
7 = 0508 (4 x 0402)
6 = 0612 (4 x 0603)
Capacitance value(1)
Tolerance
5 = ±5%
6 = ±10%
7 = ±20%
8 = -20% to +80%
Packaging(2)
1 = reel: ∅180 mm; 7"
Temperature characteristic
1 = NP0
5 = X7R
9 = Y5V
YNM0030
PPHHYYCCOOMMPP  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddeess
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (preferred), PHYCOMP CTC (for North America) and 12NC (traditional) codes are
acceptable to order Phycomp brand products.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
For detailed information of GLOBAL PART NUMBER and ordering example, please refer to page 2.
12NC CODE
PHYCOMP CTC CODE (FOR NORTH AMERICA)